## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-2-10

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING MARCEL RENSON AS ELECTRICAL SUBCODE OFFICIAL AND INSPECTOR

**WHEREAS,** Alan Wilkins has resigned from the position of Electrical Subcode Official and Inspector effective March 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Marcel Renson has been the substitute Electrical Subcode Official and Inspector as needed; and

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Renson has expressed an interest in filling the position vacated by Mr. Wilkins; and

**WHEREAS,** Glenn Riccardi, Construction Official, has recommended the appointment of Marcel Renson; and

WHEREAS, Marcel Renson possessed the necessary qualification to serve in this position; and

**WHEREAS,** the Township Committee deems it to be in the best interest of the residents of the township to fill this position; and

WHEREAS, compensation will be in accordance with the salary ordinance.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Marcel Renson is hereby appointed as Electrical Subcode Official and Inspector for the Township of Chesterfield effective March 1, 2019 to fill an unexpired term which expires May 15, 2021.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on February 28, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~

.~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~